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19.5 Electoral districts, votes polled and names of members of the House of Commons as elected 
at the thirty-third general election, Sept. 4, 1984 (concluded) 

Province and 
electoral district 

Popu­
lation, 
Census 

1981 

Total 
votes 

polled 
(incl. 
rejec­
tions) 

Votes 
polled 

by 
member 

Name of member Party 
affili­
ation' 

YUKON 
(I member) 

Yukon 23,153 11,731 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
(2 members) 

Nunatsiaq 
Western Arctic 

16,973 
28,768 

6,935 
12,703 

2,237 
5,822 

Thomas Suluk 
Dave Nickerson 

PC 
PC 

'Party standings as a result of the general election, Sept. 4, 1984: Progressive Conservative 211, Liberal 40, New Democratic 30 and 
one Independent. 

2L.eader of a political party. 
^Speaker of the House of Commons. 

19.6 Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1972,1974,1979,1980 
and 1984 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon' 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon' 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Voters on the lists 

1972 

289,294 
68,992 

492,001 
387,136 

3,693,918 
4,601,282 

610,568 
558,876 
955,531 

1,312,832 
10,857 
19,491^ 

13,000,778 

Votes polled 

182,482 
59,078 

391,590 
298,164 

2,790,172 
3,650,542 

453,642 
442,246 
722,338 
961,441 

8,638 
14,328^ 

9,974,661 

1974 

304,370 
73,069 

524,767 
406,518 

3,848,426 
4,803,485 

633,411 
569,316 

1,016,314 
1,407,066 

12,312 
21,299^ 

13,620,353 

175,534 
58,649 

388,830 
289,492 

2,592,801 
3,581,767 

448,431 
415,268 
684,649 

1,014,219 
8,354 

13,008^ 

9,671,002 

1979 

338,730 
80,332 

567,648 
456,707 

4,281,669 
5,328,123 

670,098 
619,144 

1,249,688 
1,604,890 

13,785 
24,183 

15,234,997 

203,271 
65,131 

427,746 
339,560 

3,253,017 
4,164,502 

515,483 
490,732 
855,537 

1,198,922 
10,240 
16,859 

11,541,000 

1980 

346,281 
83,976 

592,992 
473,972 

4,395,389 
5,597,683 

687,702 
639,649 

1,315,770 
1,718,562 

14,046 
24,394 

15,890,416 

204,092 
66,558 

424,055 
337,544 

2,994,202 
4,018,101 

477,282 
457,239 
797,394 

1,213,030 
9,698 

16,319 

11,015,514 

1984 

365,937 
86,098 

608,410 
487,509 

4,558,932 
5,851,634 

702,500 
671,574 

1,476,365 
1,847,855 

15,014 
28,737 

16,700,565 

242,491 
73,801 

462,885 
379,850 

3,485,805 
4,461,416 

515,953 
524,566 

1,022,274 
1,437,904 

11,731 
19,638 

12,638,314 

'Electoral district of Yukon. 
^Electoral district of Northwest Territories. (NWT has been divided into two electoral districts since 1976.) 


