## 19.5 Electoral districts, votes polled and names of members of the House of Commons as elected at the thirty-third general election, Sept. 4, 1984 (concluded)

Province and electoral district	Popu- lation, Census 1981	Total votes polled (incl. rejec- tions)	Votes polled by member	Name of member	Pany affili- ation <sup>1</sup>
YUKON (1 member)					
Yukon	23,153	11,731	6,648	Erik Nielsen	PC
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES (2 members)					
Nunatsiaq Western Arctic	16,973 28,768	6,935 12,703	2,237 5,822	Thomas Suluk Dave Nickerson	PC PC

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Party standings as a result of the general election, Sept. 4, 1984: Progressive Conservative 211, Liberal 40, New Democratic 30 and one Independent.

<sup>2</sup>Leader of a political party.

<sup>3</sup>Speaker of the House of Commons.

19.6 Voters on the lists and votes polled at the federal general elections of 1972, 1974, 1979, 1980 and 1984

Province or territory	Yoters on the lists						
	1972	1974	1979	1980	1984		
Newfoundland	289,294	304,370	338,730	346,281	365,937		
Prince Edward Island	68,992	73,069	80,332	83,976	86,098		
Nova Scotia	492,001	524,767	567,648	592,992	608,410		
New Brunswick	387,136	406,518	456,707	473,972	487,509		
Ouebec	3,693,918	3.848.426	4,281,669	4,395,389	4,558,932		
Ontario	4,601,282	4,803,485	5.328.123	5,597,683	5,851,634		
Manitoba	610,568	633,411	670.098	687,702	702,500		
Saskatchewan	558,876	569,316	619,144	639,649	671,574		
Alberta	955,531	1.016,314	1.249.688	1.315,770	1,476,365		
British Columbia	1,312,832	1,407,066	1,604,890	1.718.562	1,847,855		
Yukon <sup>1</sup>	10,857	12,312	13,785	14,046	15,014		
Northwest Territories	19,4912	21,2992	24,183	24,394	28,737		
Total	13,000,778	13,620,353	15,234,997	15,890,416	16,700,565		
		3111111111			549-5346-54		
	Votes polled						
Newfoundland	182,482	175.534	203,271	204.092	242,491		
Prince Edward Island	59,078	58,649	65,131	66,558	73,801		
Nova Scotia	391,590	388,830	427,746	424,055	462,885		
New Brunswick	298,164	289,492	339,560	337,544	379,850		
Ouebec	2,790,172	2,592,801	3,253,017	2,994,202	3,485,805		
Ontario	3,650,542	3,581,767	4,164,502	4,018,101	4,461,416		
Manitoba	453,642	448,431	515,483	477,282	515,953		
Saskatchewan	442,246	415,268	490,732	457,239	524,566		
Alberta	722,338	684,649	855,537	797.394	1,022,274		
British Columbia	961,441	1,014,219	1,198,922	1,213,030			
Yukon!		8,354		9,698	1,437,904		
Northwest Territories	8,638 14,328 <sup>2</sup>	13,0082	10,240 16,859	16,319	11,731		
NOTHIWEST TETRIORIES	14,340-	13,000-	10,039	10,319	19,638		
Total	9,974,661	9,671,002	11,541,000	11,015,514	12,638,314		

Electoral district of Yukon.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Electoral district of Northwest Territories. (NWT has been divided into two electoral districts since 1976.)